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AminetPart

1.1

Euro demos in file form

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

aa_ift.lha
ABS_cracktro.lha
abs_crea.lha
Action.lzh
AddictsKifftro.lha
alcatraz.exe
Alien.lha
AMF_TI.1lha
Animotion.lha
Anniversary.lha
AnsiIntro.lha
AntiNES. lha
Arise_Nutzlos.lha
Arise_Real.lha
ass94.1ha
ass_gfx.lha
ass_int.lha
Axend. lha
ays_dizl.lha
BackInBizness.lha
BallMap.lha
BamBooze.lha
BAMIGAl. lha
ANCIENT D
Banal_nivel.lha
Banal_Rodeo.lha
BlueHouse2.lha
boggledop. lha
booo.1lzh
Borntro.exe
camel.lha
carillon.exe
CDN_Explora.lha
CDN_Homy. lha

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

Size Age Description

164K
54K
299K
111K
100K
391K
26K
210K
191K
24K
27K
37K
154K
137K
155K
579K
377K
58K
65K
120K
87K
451K
35K

67K
131K
228K
331K
454K
101K
146K

62K
124K

71K

45xAmiga Demo

40«NEW!

52xAbsolute - Cream Demo
equaliser.

154xSine

(Euro)
Cracktro bY ABS!

Scroll,

142 A demo.
114xAnti-Facism-Demo by ATZ & IAC

84+xSmall
92xAMF I

pic based demo
(Flask)

Demo by The Lynx Crew.

help

u:sho (=sainthalo) ...

46 0ld but legendary demo by Phenomena

114 Short demo by MelonDesign,
12xAnsi Intro by JTS/FRX.

121 A demo by Epsilon.

T7+xNutzl

os by Arise

nice

77«RealTime Margherita by Arise

37 Assembly 94 Invitation Intro
91xTop 10 pics from Asm93 gfx compo
91xTop 12 intros from Asm93

76 Demo by Axend

50xAbyss

-Dizneeland #1

76xBack in Bizzness by 2000 AD

109 System friendly reflection mapping demo.
by Neoplasia
50«BAMIGA SECtorl & The Kent TEAM craktro..

21 Demo

"Bam Booze’

74xNivel.exe by Banal projects
77+«Rodeo by Banal

77 BlueHouse 2 by Rebels

72 boggl

edop by Sanity

57 A demo from Melon Dezign

118xLittle demo by Impulse

114xDemo by 2 x-Anarchy guys
114%xCool BBS-Demo by Carillon

37+’ Expl

20%’"Homy',

ora’,

a new demo by Cydonia Adelaide
a new intro by Cydonia S.A.

(Yx!)

<o
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CDN_Phobos.lha demo/euro 267K 34xCydonia present ’'Phobos’, a non-AGA demo!

CDN_Red_Planet.lha demo/euro 230K 40x’'Red Planet’ by Cydonia. An ECS demo.

cebit2.exe demo/euro 106K 111xCebit Invitation demo #2 by Scoopex

cncd_mv3.lha demo/euro 461K 52+CNCD - Morbid Visions 3 Demo

ColorEmotion9l.lha demo/euro 45K 76xColor Emotion by Kefrens

Coma_Sunset.lha demo/euro 90K 76*Sunset by Coma

CrassPsychosis.lha demo/euro 254K 58 Psychosis by Crass.

crb_brst.lha demo/euro 665K 56 brain-state—-in—-a-box - 2nd at TG94

ctl.lha demo/euro 197K 65+Executable demofile by Bohema, Czech, <
Europe

Cubeomaticll.lha demo/euro 107K 142 Cube-o-Matic version working on A4000

CULTURE_SPASM.lha demo/euro 317K 61xFirst Megademo From SPASM (France) !GREAT!

d4m_egg2.1lha demo/euro 108K 50+Dual Format-Egg 2 Demo

da_guru.lha demo/euro 201K 54xDigital Access-Demo

debut .exe demo/euro 234K 107xNeat demo from Ottawa, Canada.

Dementro.lha demo/euro 161K 33xLast dentro from Beta Team.

digital.exe demo/euro 144K 94xDigital & Silents Demo

DOC_Demons. lha demo/euro 128K 5 Famous ’'Demons Are Forever’ by D.O.C

Doorbell.lha demo/euro 162K 77+Doorbell by Movement

dreamdea.exe demo/euro 160K 114xNew Demo by Dreamdealers !

Droiddemo. lha demo/euro 69K 76xDroid demo by 2000 AD

drool_this.lha demo/euro 2.4M 36 Demo by Parallax called Drool This. Fixed <
version.

effect.exe demo/euro 279K 103xNixMizMee #6 by Effect (Techno)

Enjoystick.lha demo/euro 82K T76xEnjoystick by 2000 AD

EpsilonNoPraye.lha demo/euro 109K 121xNo Prayer for the Dying by Epsilon.

egx_inad.lha demo/euro 301K 50xEquinox—-In a dream Demo

EuroStars.lha demo/euro 21K 154«Customizable starfields.

exl_add.lha demo/euro 236K b53%xExalis - Add Demo

experien.exe demo/euro 447K 1ll4xExperiences demo

FaithOfBlack.lha demo/euro 119K 77xFaith Of Black by Bronx

FatalDisc.lha demo/euro 195K 48 Demo by #GigaTron#

FatalMorgana.lha demo/euro 702K 13xFatal Morgana by TRAGEDY, 7th place at TP3

Flash.lha demo/euro 186K 76+Flash for Fantasy by Sanity

FlashPBudBran3.lha demo/euro 212K 156 Bud Brain III dentro by Flash Prod.

focusl.lha demo/euro 145K 52xFocus Design-Party Invitation 1

focus2.lha demo/euro 144K G52xFocus Design-Party Invitation 2

Fruchtgummi.lha demo/euro 154K 76xFruchtgummi by Prong

funkypixels.lha demo/euro 34K 54 FunkyPixels (fractal landscape) by Space <
Balls

Fury.lha demo/euro 75K T76+Fury by Anarchy

fxcd2.1lha demo/euro 686K 54+Demonoid-FX-CD #2

gathinv.lha demo/euro 178K 58xInvitation-intro for The Gathering ’94

GeometricalDr.lha demo/euro 176K 76xGeometrical Dreams by Silents

GloryStars.lha demo/euro 129K 76 Glory Stars by Scoopex

goofdemo.exe demo/euro 131K 103xDemo by Goof

Gospel_Karaoke.lha demo/euro 312K 142+Demo by Complex

Halucination.lha demo/euro 111K 59xHalucinations by Binary Boys.

HAPPY_ NY_SPASM.lha demo/euro 79K 61%xA little demo for the New Year From <+
SPASM (Fr

HardCoreANARCH.lha demo/euro 188K 142x'HardCore’ Demo By ANARCHY ! Uploaded By ' <
ALFred’

Harlequin.lzh demo/euro 85K 47 The definitive texture mapping gfx demo.

hartcore.lha demo/euro 436K 75 New Demo by E.T.

Howling.exe demo/euro 96K 106xHowling. Demo featuring gouraud-gfx.

iftbbs.lha demo/euro 198K 45xAmiga Demo (Euro)

ImPuLsE.exe demo/euro 31K 112+A preference for assigns
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InfectPromotio.lha demo/euro 763K 74 Promotiondemo by Infect

isn_napa.lha demo/euro 248K 46xInsane-Paskalla Mahalla

IS_4_Mall.lha demo/euro 451K 5 Itchy & Scratchy Cartoon #4 (1-MEG PAL <+
Amigas)

Itchy_2_Kitty.lha demo/euro 477K 5 Itchy & Scratchy Cartoon #2 (1Meg PAL <+
Amigas)

Itchy_3_Germs.lha demo/euro 533K 5 Ttchy & Scratchy Cartoon #3 (1Meg PAL <
Amigas)

its_inte.lha demo/euro 23K 50+Intense - Intensetro

Jamaica.lha demo/euro 107K 72 Jamaica by Stellar

jungle_demo. lha demo/euro 175K 142xSouthern Guild Jungle Demo

JustFilled.lha demo/euro 44K T76xJust filled by Scoopex

kriskros.lha demo/euro 328K 74xKrisKros by Kefrens

Laser.lha demo/euro 116K 76xLaser by Scoopex

LaserdancePeac.lha demo/euro 83K 59xPeace! by LaserDance.

LaserdLaserArt.lha demo/euro 9K 59 LaserArtl by LaserDance.

lemon.exe demo/euro 254K 94xLemon Demo (1MB Chip!)

lexstacy.exe demo/euro 35K 1l6+xa new Pack by Pleasure!

Lifestyle.lha demo/euro 10K 77+Lifestyle by Oblivion

limbo262.exe demo/euro 11K 82xLimbo: 262 - The Smallest TechnoDemo Ever

limbohid.exe demo/euro 50K 82xLimbo: The Hidden Part

limbo_ht.1lha demo/euro 392K 46xLimbo-Latest Demo (HT)

Macintrash.lha demo/euro 61K 85xDemo that makes fun of Macs

ManKraks.lha demo/euro 80K 92«ManKraks (ArNiDod?) Demo by The Lynx Crew! <
(3rd in

MelonBomb. lha demo/euro 242K 142 Demo by Crystal

melon_at.lha demo/euro 237K 52xMelon Design-Acid Trip Demo

MFC_RasterMagi.lzh demo/euro 41K 122xRaster Magic by MFC.

MidniteMessAdd.lha demo/euro 144K 51 Four—-Part Advertising for the MidniteMess <
III

midsummer.lha demo/euro 135K 76xMidsummer dentro by Active

mind.lha demo/euro 249K 69 MIND demo by MELON!

MindRiot.lha demo/euro 454K 73 0ldish, but quite nice one file demo.

MixDemo7.exe demo/euro 233K 118+Tekkno demo from legend

MonaLisaOverdr.lha demo/euro 172K 76+Mona Lisa Overdrive by Motion

Moveme3Secs.lha demo/euro 225K 60xFile demo by Movement.

MovemeCooky.lha demo/euro 385K 77xCooky by Movement

MovemeKid. lha demo/euro 230K 77xKid by Movement

MTVdemo. lha demo/euro 195K 51%x01d Flash Productions demo

mvt_3sec.exe demo/euro 233K b54xMovement—-3 seconds

Nebula_Charts.lha demo/euro 96K 56xCharts by Nebula

Nebula_DrWho.lha demo/euro 85K 56xDoctor Who by Nebula

orb_alta.lha demo/euro 213K 46x0Orbital-Alatar of Sacrifice

outland. lha demo/euro 115K 5 Suspect demo party Invitation

OzConlPlacings.lha demo/euro 177K 142xDemo by Alchemy

Paradigma.lha demo/euro 249K 77 Paradigma by Complex

partro.lha demo/euro 238K 111 Invitation demo for the Gathering ’93 in <
Norway

PartyII_HD.lha demo/euro 167K 142xParty Invitation demo for The Party II

PartyMassacre.lha demo/euro 262K 92xDemo by The Lynx Crew. (3rd place in Varby ¢
, Stock

partyvox.exe demo/euro 228K 107xPartybox demo from one of the recent <+
parties.

Pearl_Doomed. lha demo/euro 348K 49xNew PEARL demo, full scr. wolf on A500!

Perkele.lha demo/euro 54K 77xPerkele by Movement

PerspexHypnosi.lha demo/euro 447K 74 Hypnosis by Perspex

Phantasmagoria.lzh demo/euro 160K 57+A euro demo from Anarchy.
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PHN_CYCM. 1ha
PHN_WONM. lha
4
PHN_YA.lha
PhoenixCheapde.lha
PizzaPlace.lha
pls_dent.exe
PMC_Mesmerized.lha
poipoireal.lha
PolkaBros_demo.lha
poprock.exe
prelude
PRL_Doomed. lha
Prototype.lha
rasterx.lha
RedZone_demo. lha
retinaeu.lha
rot3d. lha
s2_swapt.lha
SAE_BoysInBlue. lha
SanityHospSinc. lha
Party I
Satisfaction.lha
Science451.1lha
scope.lha
scx_maxi.exe
Seven_sins.lha
sftwist.lha
Silver
ShowAmiga.lha
Germany
SilentsEndOfMa.
SimCasey.lha
sonic_demo.lha
spiv.lha
spt_wing.lha
Struisje.lha
Wired 94
str_king.lha
str_tim5.1lha
Surrealism_AND.
a COOL
SwapTro.lha
tds_com3.lha
TerminalFuckUp.
From Th
texmapp.lha
tff_dent.exe
TheLightSide.lha
TheParty92.dms
the_beginning.lha
Titanics_3D.1lha
Tjo.lha
Huddinge,
tnewgene.exe
tracktro.lha
tristan.lha

1lha

exe

exe

Stoc

demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

324K
60K

12K
104K
146K
142K
130K
88K
54K
280K
OK
347K
241K
55K
215K
197K
96K
86K
80K
57K

166K
88K
113K
538K
215K
64K

78K

156K
238K
142K

76K
391K
298K

107K
139K
205K

104K
102K
152K

55K
320K
156K
189K
46K
52K
215K

108K
16K
76K

17«Phantasm BBS Intro ’'Can you call me ?’
17«Phantasm BBS Intro ’'Welcome our new members <

17+«Phantasm wishes you a hAPPY NEW YA !
58+Cheapdemo by Phoenix.

142 Demo by Absolute

116+xDentro by Pleasure!

134xMesmerized by Pure Metal Coders.
73xPoiPoi Demo ———————-— >A NeilM favoirite
77+xdemo by Polka Brothers

111xP.0.P. Rock demo from Phocuz.
142+xNew Demo from Southern Guild
49xPearl party summary + WOLFENSTIEN
42xDentro by Beta Team.

50«Raster X Demo

142+Demo by RedZone

73 A Cool demo Source availible from author
55 Texture mapping demo, requires math FPU
50xS2 - Swaptro

58«Boys In Blue by SAE.

60 Sanity demo Hospital Since Friday from The

(ECS)

(_)
73+«Dec/93 Dentro by Aussie Group: Pearl

121 A demo by Science 451.

45xAmiga Demo (Euro)

104*Scoopex-maxima! demo from france

76xSeven Sins by Scoopex

93+«Remapping picture twisting demo with src by
47xAn Information System about Amiga by C= <+
146+xEnd of Maloy by The Silents.
91lxamusing sound demo using C.
142xSonic the Hedgehog demo
110+«Demo for fast machines, no group
52+xSpectre-On a Wing and a Prayer

12 ’Struisje Gets Sewed’ by TRAGEDY,

Kasem sample
Ist at <«
53xStellar-Chipsy King Coll.

53«Stellar-Times #5

107«" Surrealism’ Demo By AMDROMEDA. Like Always <

142 Nice Little SwapTro By ZENITH !!!

46«The Doodles Shock-Chipomania 3

107 ’"Terminal FuckUp’ Demo By SANITY. 2nd Part <«
54«Texmapper—-gnd scrolling and transp walls
110+«Dentro from The Fun Factory

76 The Light Side

142+xDemo by Crystal
89+«First Demo from CAT SOFTWARE in Slovenia
76x3D by Titanics

by Dope

92+«Demo by Groovy Bits. (2nd place in <

116 Taste Of New Generation by PLS!

108«The Bold And The Beatiful: Tracktro

142 demo showing interactive movements. old. :)
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trsi_bor.lha
TSL_BlueHouse.lha
Vacation.lha
Vectordemo. lha
VectorPreview. lha
Ventilator.dms
Vision_Radical.lha
WatchThis.lha
WeWant2Join.lzh
Wile_2_Cliff.lha
WishUsLuck.lha
wrapdemo. lha
graphic ont
Xenomorphs.lha
Zentro.exe
Zoot je.lha

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

demo/euro
demo/euro
demo/euro

270K
85K
179K
76K
173K
528K
173K
114K
71K
484K
282K
29K

209K
153K
714K

53«TRSI-Borntro
77+«Blue House by Silents
77«Vacation by Oblivion
142+Demo by TristanLorach
77 Vector Preview by Complex
22«Demo by T.B.K & A.S.A. needs 2MB Chip
77+«Radical by Vision
76 Watch this by Network
114+WeWant2Join, a group demo.
5 Wile.E.Coyote Cartoon #2 (1 Meg PAL Amigas)
117+«0One-part dentro by Surprise Productions
110*real time mapping of a reflection of a <«

76 Xenomorphs by Scoopex
142xLittle BBS-Zentro By ZENITH 1992 !!!
14 ’Zootje’ by TRAGEDY, 1llth place at TP4
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